 Cost of spectacles and contact lens, hearing aids, Cochlear implants and procedures, walkers and 

crutches, wheel chairs, CPAP, BIPAP, Continuous Ambulatory Peritoneal Dialysis, infusion pump 

and such other similar aids.  

4. CONDITIONS: 

Payment of Insurance Premium:  

The Proposer shall pay to the Insurer a total amount of Rs.31,98,19,176/-  (Rupees Thirty One Crores 

Ninety Eight Lakhs Nineteen Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Six Only) inclusive of Taxcalculated 

at 18%in two installments. i.e. Rs.17,70,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Seventy Lakhs Only) 

inclusive of Tax calculated at 18%  before inception of policy and the balanceRs. 14,28,19,176/- 

(Rupees Fourteen Crores Twenty Eight Lakhs Nineteen Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Six Only) 

inclusive of Tax calculated at 18% on or before 31st March 2018 

Cashless Service in Network Hospitals: 

It is a condition precedent to admissibility of any claim that the treatment should be taken by the 

Insured person in any of the hospitals empanelled by the Insurer from time to time for availing cashless